SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

; r"l"-. \ [/‘ ;' VS. ‘f } SR ,,'rji
NO. ( FD NO__ - {__JD DATE/TIME OF SALE .
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § i,
LEVY (PER PARCEI. $15. 00
MAILING COSTS $ <

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF*S DEED $35-:00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.06°

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00

COPIES $ o

NOTARY $ Ci b o )
TOTAL R $ ;f,‘f,_/w} )

WEBR POSTING $150 00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ o

SOLICITOR’S SERVICI:S $75 UU

TOTAL #x#fkrdkstkdok skt errssx § ’ i

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL F ek &bk ook dokokdokddkskodk $ .

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 0§

TR
'1()!A[ ********************** $ ’

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ s
WATER 20§ )
TO[A[ ********************** $ . ¢
SURCHARGE P,I:E (DSTE) $_/
MISC._ . v e $ e
: e

TOTAL *#%stdsdodokddokrionirionn § >/ yn

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



560618

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER FRSTRUST
A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 800.220.BANK / firstrust.com
SUITE 5000, MELLOM INDEPENDENCE CENTER ’ 3-738B0-2360
701 MARKET ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 03/28/2011
) {215) 627-1322
Y
O THE ) . m -
JRDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 2,354.91
TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND 91 / J00 ~ririmiriomrosrmcimsomsonsmasoimi s csmeinersms el LARS
Sheriff's Office’ MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
PO Box 380 : -
Bloomsburg P4, 17815 :
VEMO %-wk%k._mﬂﬁw Smith : \ AUTRORIZED SIGNATURE

wLHEOE A8 1 23E07380L 70 4000 4G

i
:

AT

I— ) ED Security faatures. Datails on back.



PQ Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 70-389-5622
Bigaaiiagn: TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Beth From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberfain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: March 25, 2011

Re: Smith CccC:

(] Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [] Please Recycle

¢ Comments:




Mar. 24,

2011 2:09PM Gal*teck, McCaffery, McKeever No. 2016

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PO ADFIFBEIA, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

March 24, 2011

Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheniffs Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsbuzg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: LNV CORPORATION

VE,

AMY R. SMITH and JOEL S. SMITH
Term No. 2009-CV-1829

Property address:

471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date; April 13, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam:

ce;

Columbia

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to ™ - ~“~wve_cantioned matter and return any unused cogts. I
collected $171,413.44 towards my client's debt,

Thank vou for your cooperation.

Zed)y
b e

2K~ Fas-& 473
L7~ 7734/

~



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLISE - P.O). BOX 380
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBLUIRG, PA 17815
FAX: (37M1) 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
(370 Fhd-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

LNV CORPORATION

VS.

AMY & JOLEL SMITIH

WRIT OF EXECUTION #16 OF 2011 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
MARCH 11, 2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILIL. ON THE
PROPERTY OF AMY & JOEL SMITH AT 471 EVANSVILLE ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL ID’ANGELO.

i Ay

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SO AN

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN -
SIIERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 14" DAY OF MARCH 2011

JCLMJ-.A@C {/u J W‘L(L»M,

¥ \"" ,-,aj
‘t\rbA AMAN

f.o mS Lolurrbaa County PA
Py Comrr ras Seplember 30, 2072 ‘




FHONE
{5700 Ju0-5627

LNV CORPORATION

VS

TIMGTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBM COUINTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR FHONE
BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (5700 TAd-6300
FAX: (570) IH8-5625

Docket# 16ED2011

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AMY R. SMITH
JOEL S. SMITH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 15,2011, AT 11:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOEL SMITH AT 471 EVANSVILLE ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING
TO AMY SMITH, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAI, WRIT AND MADE

KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BLEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2011

}%—‘\Mﬁ% C%Qu»m G

NOTARYQZIBI IC

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of R!oomqtm*“ Columbia County PA
My Commission Exrares Septernber 30, 2012

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
700 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COUNTY

PHONE COLRT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOLIR PHIONE
(57 360-5522 HEOOMSBLURCG, PA 17815 {470 764-6300
FAN: (5708 58Y-5675
LNV CORPORATION Docket # 16ED2011
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AMY R. SMITH
JOEL S. SMITH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2011, AT 11:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON AMY SMITH AT 471 EVANSVILLE ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING

TO AMY SMITH, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THIE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SURSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 135, 2011 ‘Td . / ! .
)&k‘“d&'—( Oy

T\OTARUBLIC 0 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
Notarial Seal N ,r/
TARAH J;’\i‘\l: KLINGAMA - , )
Fubiic X_""."‘ At : ‘,/
Towe of Bloor Solumbia County PA I D'ANGELO
Py Cbmrr;-ie;eien Fxnires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCATFTERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suile 5000

PHILADELPHIA, TPA 19106



To: ~~95625

FEB-16-2011 B9:41 From:BRIAR CREEV TOLNSHIP S7B75S1691 P.1
TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN
FIRNE COURT HOUSE =m0k GX 330 T4 I PHONE
LI R TYE] MLOOMSNURS, Fa T7aTS 17Ul Taw io
PN {30 D89.5825
Friday, February 04, 2011
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH RQOAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-
LNV CORPORATION
VS N
AMY R. SMITH
JOEL S. SMITH
DOCKET # 16ED2011 JD # 182902009
Dear Sir:
Enciosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any guestions that you may have.
WTTTEN 2011 County & Munldpaliy DATE BiLt NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP [EOR; COLUMBIA County 03/012011 11734
MAKE CHEACES ::AYELE TO: SCAIPTIO ASSESSMENT | _MiLLS [ LESE DISCOUNT JTAX AMDUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
oan M. Rathery GENERAL 57,202 0.148 345.08 352,12 387,
122 TWIN CHURCH RQAD SINKING 1.345 75.52 77,08 =
Berwick PA 18803 FIRE 1 £6.14 57.28 83.02
HOURSMAR & APA & JULY & AUG TWP RE 5 280.73 206.48 3511
TUES, WED & THURS: BPM - 8PM
WED. . 14 PM The tlscaunt & penally
PHONE:570-750-2118 fova baen colciiztsd.  |PAY THIS AMOUNT srive | nek®S] 85023
. . for your convenionce if poid on or bafore | It paid on or bofore if pua?: aflnr
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYARLE - FROMHT PAYMENT (S HETWIES TED CNTY / |Thia tax returned to
' ' Digcourt 2% 2% * |caurth o
SMITH JOEL § & AMY R Penalty 10 % 10 % Januar?yu:‘,azmz

471 EVANSVILLE RO
BERWICK PA 18803

IF yout leatbine i) 10caly Geiii

i galt utlillss'.(r{l t'.il(llli[lud.'awui
'I'!TIIS TAX NONICE MUST BE RETURNED WITl YOUR PAYMENT

25 wWitle yonie gy

FARCEL: 07 -10 -045-16,000

471 EVANSVILLE RO

3.7 Acreg

Land 7.815
Buildlngs 45,877
Tolal Assessment 57,292

FILE COPY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. DANGELO SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2011 DOCKET # 16ED201 1
PLAINTIFF LNV CORPORATION
DEFENDANT AMY R. SMITH
JOEL 8. SMITH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AMY SMITH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
471 EVANSVILILE ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON ST
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE Q2.4 /) TIME /74 ©  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agce Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAIL SERVICE AT POA +~ POB_ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
cl a¥. i F0C G F2A N Cer Ly STEE p J-fJL-L./!C‘-f
/ L3

e
DEPUTY / /5;,%?{ DATE OF- /1. //




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D)ANGELO SERVICE# 2 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2011 DOCKET # 16ED2011 L (
) ¥
PLAINTIFF LNV CORPORATION 2 ¢ -
DEFENDANT AMY R. SMITH
JOEL S. SMITH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOEL SMITH MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE
471 EVANSVILLE ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Ay Spa e
RELATIONSIIIP i IDENTIFICATION
DATE €247} TIME /¢ g9  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SELRVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA *_413 __POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
EZ - CTF s P A DR ECD SrEe P Aate /)ct;'
I
=Yy [~ B 7 AL LD P g [t » ‘—/c'
2.5 .7/ £ 2 .:;!,g;N(d‘@

DEPUTY -%1 P DATE R 4T o)




0211112011

09:05 BERWICK JOINT §* =R (FAY ~707528479

February 11, 2011

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
LNV CORPORATION
VS.

AMY R. SMITH
JOEL S. SMITH

DOCKET# 16ED2011 JD # 1829JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The property located at 471 Evansville Road Berwick Pa is currently not
cormected to public sewer and therefore no amount is due.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

e

Kelly Johrson
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaived 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

P.0011002

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Efggbgppom:m'w Provider and Provider*”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania

Phone: (570) 752-8477  Fax: (570) 752-8479



COUNTY OF COLUMBIZ
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/08/2011 Fee: &5.00 Cert. NC: 85324
SMITH J2EL § & AMY R District: BRIARCREEK TWP
471 ZVANSVILLE ED Deed: 20040 -5254
ODEEWICK P4 18603 Location: 471 EVANSVILLE RId

Parcel Id:07 -10 -045-16,000

Azsessment: 57,292

Balances as of 02/08/2011

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NC TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By :]:E;ﬁlg‘i'bmj TG[/WWW(GM_ S—l\zﬂg Per: CJ&M



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/3/2011 DOCKET # 16ED201 1
PLAINTIFF LNV CORPORATION
DEFENDANT AMY R. SMITH

JOEL S. SMITH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA CO COURT-PROTHY MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON JRers ¢ I<hiw e
RELATIONSHIP (o1 V1 v/ IDENTIFICATION
DATE:7-2¢:  TIME }/Sa MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB_JX POE_ CCSO

HOUSEHOIL.D MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT FLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SO0 ®

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9{& D‘j\w DATE _J -2 =1/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - {3 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2011 DOCKET # 16ED2011
PLAINTIFF LNV CORPORATION
DEFENDANT AMY R. SMITH

JOEL 8. SMITH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
[5 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Azgupsei/  Coly

RELATIONSHIP C e sZemep Srewe < IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ-2-1(_ TIME ;7 45 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ lleight Weight Eyes  Hair Agse Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB_% POE__ CCSO
HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

QTHER (SPLCIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTFICER REMARKS

— =

-

DEPUTY 9’/!;:9‘;?_ DATE _}-T)- 1 ¢



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFTICER: SERVICE# 10 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2011 DOCKET # 16ED2011
PLAINTIFF LNV CORPORATION
DEFENDANT AMY R. SMITH

JOEL S. SMITH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ~yk ey oS

RELATIONSEHLP (0 / £ IDENTIFICATION

DATE §-1~{ TIME /{os MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB POE ____ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
B. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Q

DEPUTY \,’G Srah DATE - 7~
S F
v



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D’ANGELO SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2011 DOCKET # 16ED2011
PLAINTIFE LNV CORPORATION
DLEFENDANT AMY R. SMITH

JOEL S. SMITH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK

— e

SERVED UPON e ST
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE €%-¢7-//TIME €% “ ¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB_“"POE__ CCSO
HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

FOOW

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. )
(e .
DEPUTY T e —J% DALE €2 67 1/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D’ANGELO SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/3/2011 DOCKET # 16ED201 1
PLAINTIFF LNV CORPORATION
DEFENDANT AMY R. SMITH

JOEL 8. SMITH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1168 FREAS AVE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON Arie) mreeee

RELATIONSHIP CLE e [IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢2-07 7} TIME D% o MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age _Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ___:é)E _CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIIY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i , '
DEPUTY ’/a @;; DATE &2 07 77




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 13,2011 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 16 OF 2011 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1829 OF 2010
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI, BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Calumbia and $tate of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar at the Southwest corner of the herein described parecl; thence along lands now or formerly of Dale W. and Barbara Croop,
North 12 degrees 36 minutes 53 seconds West, 315.00 (eel Lo a rebar; thence along the South side of Lot #4 and Lot #3, West 77 degrees 13
minutes 40 seconds East, 274.03 feet 10 o rebar; thence along the Easterly side of Lot #3, North 00 degrees 44 minutes 35 seconds West, 145.00
teet to an iron pipe: thence along lands now or formerly of Warren R. and Grace 1. Longenberger, North 83 degrees 48 minutes 48 seconds East,
194.60 feet 10 an iron pipe on the westerly right-of-way ol 8.R. 1017, thence along same the following 4 courses and distances: [1} South 09
degrees 46 minutes 27 seconds West, 203.73 feet, (2) South 06 degrees 02 minutes 23 scconds West, 90.70 feet, (3} South 00 degrees 10 minutcs
10 seconds East, 68.90 feet, (4) South 07 degrees 32 minutes 20 seconds East, 26.11 [eet to a rebar; thence along lands now or formerly of G.
Gregory and Cheryl Masich, Seuth 67 degrees 57 minutes 46 seconds West, 375.83 feel (o the place of beginning. BEING THE SAME
PREMISES BY DEED FROM GLORGE A. MASICLI AN CAROL M. MASICH, HIS WIFE, RECORDED 05/14/2004 INSTRUMENT #
200405254 GRANTED AND CONVEYLD UNTG JOEL S, SMITH AND AMY R, SMITH, 1118 WIFL.

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-10-045-16

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid with eight
(8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintilf, unless the Columbia
County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the
Plaintiff,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

LNV CORPORATION
7195 Dallas Parkway
Plano, TX 75024 In the Court of Common Plcas of
Columbia County

vs.

AMY R. SMITH o TD-IW

JOEL S. SMITH No. 2009-Cv-1829

471 Evansville Road

Berwick, PA 18603
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 471 Evansville Road Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $190,766.10

Interest From 12/03/2609
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Cjﬁ»mL S Al

Dated: j/b ~. o/ Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsvlvania

Deputy

Pﬁf“ B e o o s,
My Comne e . v o 12
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Lot

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar at the Southwest comer of the hercin described parcel; thence along lands now
or formerly of Dale W. and Barbara Croop, North 12 degrees 56 minutes 53 seconds West, 315.00 feet
to a rcbar; thence along the South side of Lot #4 and Lot #3, West 77 degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds
East, 274.03 {eet to a rebar; thence along the Easterly side of Lot #3, North 00 degrees 44 minutes 35
seconds West, 145,00 feet to an iron pipe; thence along lands now or formerly of Warren R. and Grace
1. Longenberger, North 85 degrees 48 minutes 48 seconds East, 194.60 feet to an iron pipe on the
westerly right-of-way of § .R. 1017; thence along same the following 4 courses and distances; [I} South
09 degrees 46 minutes 27 seconds West, 203.73 feet, (2) South 06 degrees 02 minules 23 seconds West,
90.70 feet, (3} South 00 degrees 10 minutes 10 scconds Tast, 68.90 feet, (4) South 07 degrees 32
minutes 20 seconds East, 26.11 feet to a rebar; thence along lands now or formerly of G. Gregory and
Cheryl Masich, South 67 degrees 57 minutes 46 seconds West, 375.83 feet 1o the placc of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM GEORGE A, MASICH AND CAROL M.
MASICH, HIS WIFL, RECORDED 05/14/2004 INSTRUMENT # 200405254 GRANTED AND
CONVEYED UNTO JOEL S. SMITH AND AMY R. SMITH, HIS WIFE.

TAX PARCEL NO: §7-10-045-16

BEING KNOWN AS 471 EVANSVILLE ROAD, BERWICK PA 18603




Document Receipt

Trans # 13780 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 21442011

Ship to: 13780

PA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000007449
Doc Ref #: 16ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 13781 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 21412011

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000007456

DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 16ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 13782 Carrier / service:. PQST 2PM 21472011
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEILFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000007463
PO BOX 8018

Doc Ref #: 16ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 13783 Carrier / service: POST ZPM 21472011
Ship to: SBA
LJ.8. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #; 9171924291001000007470

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref#: 16ED2011

KING OR PA 184086
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 13784 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
iINTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROCM 3258

PHILACELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

2/4/2011

9171924291001000007487

16ED2011



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#_/~

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1;350°00OR 2 o0 o CK# S5

S

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Aue o TIMEoréc
POSTING DATE T
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  1°" WEEK Hie

2NP WEEK ‘L

3*°WEEK "«




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

LNV CORPORATION
7195 Dallas Parkway
Plano, TX 75024

Plaintiff
vs

AMY R. SMITH
JOEIL. 5. SMITH
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - 1.AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2009-CV-1829

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

LNV CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever, sets forth as
of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

AMY R. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

JOEL S. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AMY R. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 186003

JOEL §. SMITII
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 186053

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815



PA DEPAK « MENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Ch..d Suppert Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
35 W. Main 5t
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge whe has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any jnterest in the properiy which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of information and belief. 1
understand that false statcments herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relatin g to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

27
: ' 26. 2011
DATED: January 26, 2011 S

By:

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
i€hacl McKeever Pa. TD 56129 . _—

Gary McCafferty Pa. ID 42386

Lisa Lee Pa. TD 78028

Kristina Murtha Pa, ID 61858

David Fein Pa. TD 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. TD 27615

Attorneys for Plaintiff




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

LNV CORPORATION
7195 Dallas Parkway
Plano, TX 73024

Plamntiff
Vs,

AMY R. SMITH
JOEL S. SMITH
{(Mortgagor(s) and Record Ownacer(s))
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Neo. 2009-CV-1829

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

LNV CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, Goldbeck McCafterty & McKeever, scts forth as
of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Qwner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

AMY R. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

JOEL S. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AMY R. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

JOEL S. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Chila Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

BERWICK AREA SCHOOQL DISTRICT
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
35 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

4. Nuame and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of information and belief I
understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswemn
falsification 1o authorities.

L7

DATED: January 26, 2011 s s .
- By: /}////‘// Lz

GOLDBECK MICCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Mi€hiael McKeever Pa. TD 56129

Gary McCafferty Pa, ID 42386

Lisa Lee Pa. TD 78020

Kristina Muriha Pa. 1D 61858

Pavid Fein Pa. TD 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

Attorneys for Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney ED.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

LNV CORPORATION
7195 Dallas Parkway IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plane, TX 75024
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
AMY R. SMITH CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOEL §. SMITH

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2009-CV-1829

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SMITIL AMY R,
AMY R. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 471 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled (o be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on _ , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $190,766.10 obtained by LNV CORPORATION against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALF,

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to LNV CORPORATION, the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or
1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Y ou may also be able 10 stop the sale through otber legal proceedings.



4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attormey).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALFE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. 1f the Sheriit’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherilf of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. Te find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the ewner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to evict you,

6. Y ou may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution s
wrong} are flled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if veu act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNGT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCTATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homcowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

[iven though your Iender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
hitp://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payol{ the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention/@ goldbecklaw.com.
Call Scth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our {irm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Plecase reference our Attorney File Number of 83484FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

LNV CORPORATION
7195 Dallas Parkway IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
AMY R. SMITH CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOEL S§. SMITH

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2009-CV-1829

THIS LAW FIRM 15 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SMITH, JOEL S,
JOEL S. SMITH
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 471 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on _»at %:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $190,766.10 obtained by LNV CORPORATION against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Ta prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancclled if you pay to LNV CORPORATION, the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable atlorney's fees due. To find out how much yvou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or
1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. Y ou may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to oblain an attornev).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

L If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able (o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

A You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherifl's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAIL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for HHomeowners Facin g the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real aspx. '

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a LLoan Workout / Home Rctention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-875-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 83484FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKecver

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Sirect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

LNV CORPORATION
7195 Dallas Parkway
Plano, TX 75024

Plaintiff IN THE COURT OF
vs. COMMON PLEAS
AMY R. SMITH of Columbia County
JOEL 8. SMITH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2009-CV-1829

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject to the Act.

By: ‘//%

LDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
ichael McKeever Pa. ID 56129 .~
Gary McCafferty Pa. 1) 42386
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
Kristina Murtha Pa. 11D 61858
David Fein Pa. ID 82628
Thomas Puleo Pa. IID 27615
Attorneys for Plainuf{




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELvER

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Steet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

LNV CORPORATION
7193 Dallas Parkway
Plano, TX 75024

Plaintift

VS,

AMY R. SMITH
JOEL 5. SMITH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL. ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2009-CV-1829

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

N s -

(Jg‘n DBECKMCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Michacl McKeever Pa. ID 56129 £ _—

Gary McCafferty Pa. 1) 42386

Lisa Lee Pa. TD 78020

Kristina Murtha Pa. 11> 61858

David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Thomas Pulco Pa. [D 27615

Attorneys for Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEL vER
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

LNV CORPORATION
7195 Dallas Parkway
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintitf
Vs,
AMY R. SMITH

JOEL S. SMITH
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)

471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2009-CV-1829

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removali of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

74

C.QLDBECL MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Michacl McKeever Pa. [D 36129 _—

Gary McCafferty Pa. JD 42386

Lisa Lee Pa. 1D 78020

Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858

David Fein Pa. 1D 82628

‘Thomas Puleo Pa. 11D 27615

Attorneys for Plaintiff




GOLDRECK McCAFFERTY & McKEL vER
Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

213-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintifl’

LNV CORPORATION
7195 Dallas Parkway
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
VS,

AMY R. SMITH
JOEL 8. SMITI1
Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

471 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2009-CV-1829

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, {after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaiotiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Wil 4 A

GOLDBECKMCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129 ¢ _—

Gary McCafferty Pa. ID 42386

Lisa l.ce Pa. ID 78020

Kristina Murtha Pa. D 61858

David Fein Pa. 1D 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27613

Altorneys for Plaintiff




ALL that certain picce and parcel of land sjtuate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar at the Southwest comer of the herein deseribed parcel; thence along lands now
or formerly of Dale W. and Barbara Croop, North 12 degrees 56 minutes 53 seconds West, 315.00 feet
{0 a rebar; thence along the South side of Lot #4 and Lot #3, West 77 degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds
East, 274.03 {eet to a rebar; thence along the Easterly side of Lot #3, North 00 degrees 44 minutes 35
seconds West, 145.00 feet to an iron pipe: thence along lands now or formerly of Warren R. and Grace
1. Longenberger, North 85 degrees 48 minutes 48 seconds East, 194.60 feet to an iton pipe on the
westerly right-of-way of S .R. 1017; thence along same the following 4 courses and distances; [I} South
09 degrees 46 minutes 27 scconds West, 203.73 fecet, (2) South 06 degrees 02 minutes 23 seconds West,
90.70 feet, (3} South 00 degrees 10 minutes 10 seconds East, 68.90 feet, (4) South 07 degrees 32
minutes 20 seconds East, 26.11 fect to a rebar; thence along lands now or formerly of G. Gregory and
Cheryl Masich, South 67 degrecs 57 minutes 46 seconds West, 375.83 feet 1o the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM GEORGE A. MASICH AND CAROL M.
MASICH, HIS WIFE. RECORDED 05/14/2004 INSTRUMENT # 200405254 GRANTED AND
CONVEYED UNTO JOEL S. SMITH AND AMY R. SMITH, HIS WIFE.

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-10-045-16

BEING KNOWN AS 471 EVANSVILLE ROAD, BERWICK PA 18603



ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar at the Southwest corner of the herein described parcel; thence along lands now
or formerly of Dale W. and Barbara Croop, North 12 degrees 56 minuies 33 seconds West, 315.00 {eet
to a rebar: thence along the South side of Lot #4 and Lot #3. West 77 degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds
East, 274.03 fect to a rebar; thence along the Easterly side of Lot #3, North 00 degrees 44 minutes 35
seconds West, 145.00 feet to an iron pipe; thence along lands now or formerly of Warren R. and Grace
1. Longenberger, North 85 degrees 48 minutes 48 seconds East, 194.60 feet 10 an iron pipe on the
westerly right-of-way of S .R. 1017; thence along same the following 4 courses and distances; [I3 South
09 degrees 46 minutes 27 seconds West, 203.73 feet, (2) South 06 degrees 02 minutes 23 seconds West,
50.70 foet, (3} South 00 degrees 10 minutes 10 seconds East, 68.90 feet, (4) South 07 degrees 32
minutes 20 seconds East, 26.11 feet to a rebar; thence along lands now or formerly of G. Gregory and
Cheryl Masich, South 67 degrees 57 minutes 46 scconds West, 375.83 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM GEORGE A. MASICH AND CAROL M.
MASICH, 11iS WIFE, RECORDED 05/14/2004 INSTRUMENT # 200405254 GRANTED AND
CONVEYED UNTO JOEL S. SMITH AND AMY R. SMITH, HIS WIFE.

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-10-045-16

BEING KNOWN AS 471 EVANSVILLE ROAD. BERWICK PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

LNV CORPORATION 2009-CV-1828

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

AMY R. SMITH and JOEL 5. SMITH EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TG SERVICE

AMY R. SMITH & JOEL S. SMITH

AT

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Bero, Twp., Slate and ZIP Code)
471 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMEER DATE
(215} 627-1322 Japuary 26, 2011

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Phitadelphia, PA 18108




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

LNV CORPORATION 2009-Cv-1828

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

AMY R. SMITH and JOEL S. SMITH EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TG SERVICE

JOEL 5. SMITH

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No_, City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
471 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFCRMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
January 26, 2011

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 -~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
LNV CORPORATION 2009-CV-1829
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
AMY R. SMITH and JOEL S. SMITH EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

AMY R. SMITH

AT

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIF Code)
471 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Goldbeck McCafferty & McEKeever

TEL.LEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 January 26, 2011

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 18106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
(215} 627-1322
PAY
TOTHE

omEROF  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

F:RSTRUST

800.220BANK / firstrust.com

3-7380-2360 01/28/2011

$ **2,000.00

... JJOLLARS

TWO THOUSAND AND XX/ 100 ~

Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA, 17815

MEMO 3484 FC Smith

MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

o K

Security features. Details on back.

Fb

\ AUBFAORIZED SIGNATURE
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